Harcourt Butler Technical University

Academic Calendar for B.Tech., BS-MS, B.Pharm, BBA, MCA, MBA, M.Sc., M.Tech. & PhD
(Second year onwards) : Session 2025-26

Sr. No. | Activity Duration
1. Online Registration for Odd Semester and Fee Submission July 15 - 20, 2025 (Tuesday - Sunday) *
2. Commencement of Classes July 21, 2025 (Monday)
3. Convocation for 2024-25 Batch To be announced later
4. Display of Student Attendance Records September 05, 2025 (Friday)
5. First Mid Semester Exam (MSE) September 08 - 12, 2025 (Monday — Friday)
6. Last date of display and submission of MSE marks September 19, 2025 (Friday)
7. Display of Student Attendance Records October 10, 2025 (Friday)
8. (Séi?;‘fhzfgfyscﬁfsfﬁﬁﬁ l(:g)SE) October 14 - 18, 2025 (Tuesday - Saturday)
9. Last date of display and submission of Second MSE Marks November 05, 2025 (Wednesday)
10. Online submission of examination forms November 05-15, 2025 (Wednesday-Saturday)
11. USAC Activities & University Foundation Day / Alumni Meet November 22-26, 2025 (Saturday- Wednesday)
12. Last date of Odd Semester teaching November 26, 2025 (Wednesday)
13. Display of Student Attendance Records November 27, 2025 (Thursday)
14. Duration for End Semester Practical Examinations November 27 — 29, 2025 (Thursday - Saturday)
15. End Semester Examination Odd Semester (ESE) December 01 - 18, 2025 (Monday - Thursday)
16. Last date of display and submission of ESE marks December 23, 2025 (Tuesday)
17. Declaration of Result (Odd Semester) December 26, 2025 (Friday)
18. Semester Break R:JZZT::;ai‘EzS?tSrZi;;;uary 03,2026
1. Online Registration for Even Semester & Allotment of December 27,2025 - January 03, 2026
Elective Courses (Saturday — Saturday) *
20. Commencement of classes (Even Semester) January 05, 2026 (Monday)
21. Display of Student Attendance Records February 12, 2026 (Thursday)
22, First Mid Semester Examination (MSE) February 17-21, 2026 (Tuesday — Saturday)
23. Last date of display and submission of MSE marks February 28, 2026 (Saturday)
24, Sports & Other USAC Activities February 25- March 01, 2026 (Wednesday - Sunday)
25, Display of Student Attendance Records April 01, 2026 (Wednesday)
26. Second Mid Semester !Examination (MSE) April 06-10, 2026 (Monday — Friday)
(Only theory course without lab)
27. Last date of display and submission of Second MSE Marks April 15, 2026 (Wednesday)
28. Online submission of examination forms April 10-20, 2026 (Friday - Monday)
20, Last date of Teaching April 25, 2026 (Saturday)
30. Display of Student Attendance Records April 27, 2026 (Monday)
31. Duration for End Semester Practical April 27-30, 2026 (Monday — Thursday)
32. End Semester Examination (ESE) May 01-May 16, 2026 (Friday — Saturday)
33. Last date of display and submission of ESE marks May 22, 2026 (Friday)
34. Declaration of Result (Even Semester) May 29, 2026 (Friday)
35. Semester Break & Industrial Training June 01- July 14, 2026 (Monday - Tuesday)
36. Special Carryover Examination for all year June 10 — June 25, 2025 (Wednesday-Thursday)
37. Admission to [ year (all programs) 2026-27 June - July, 2026
g b SRer S G T & | July 15 - 20, 2026 (Wednesday - Monday) *
39. Commencement of Classes July 20, 2026 (Monday)
Note: Late Fine will be applicable as per the University Norms in case of missed deadlines of the above activities.

* 75% attendance is mandatory to be eligible for all academic and examination related activities.
*Placement activities are scheduled throughout the Academic year 2025-26
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